
2008 General Election 
Presidential/Vice Presidential Candidates

Wyoming Elections Division
State Capitol Building, 200 West 24th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002
Ph. 307.777.7186

Email:  elections@state.wy.us

Party Affiliation Candidates

Democrat

President Barack Obama

Vice President Joe Biden

Independent

President Ralph Nader

Vice President Matt Gonzalez

Independent

President Chuck Baldwin

Vice President Darrell L. Castle

Libertarian

President Bob Barr

Vice President Wayne A. Root

Republican

President John McCain

Vice President Sarah Palin
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2008 Wyoming General Election Candidates
Wyoming Elections Division

State Capitol Building, 200 West 24th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Ph. 307.777.7186
Email:  elections@state.wy.us

Office Sought Party 
Affiliation

Candidate Name Mailing Address Mailing 
City

Mailing 
Zip

Telephone 
Number

United States Senator

Democrat Chris Rothfuss 601 S. 10th Street Laramie 82070 (307) 460-3361

rothfussforsenate@gmail.com

Republican Mike Enzi 431 Circle Dr. Gillette 82716 (307) 682-9260

enzi@enziforwyoming.com

United States Senator (Unexpired Term: 4 Years)

Democrat Nick Carter 206 Ross Avenue Gillette 82716 (307) 682-2425

nick@nickforsenate.com

Republican John Barrasso PO Box 52008 Casper 82605 (307) 577-9908

info@barrasso2008.com

United States Representative

Democrat Gary Trauner 3785 S. Lake Creek Drive Wilson 83014 (307) 733-9385

gary@traunerforcongress.com

Libertarian W. David Herbert 644 13th Street Cody 82414 (307) 578-9092

docnurse5@sblglobal.net

Republican Cynthia M. Lummis 2015 Central Avenue, Ste. 200 Cheyenne 82001 (307) 632-1363

cynthia@lummis2008.com

Senate District 02

Democrat Jason "Jay" Wright 231 S. 5th Street Douglas 82633 (203) 449-4276

jwright1981@gmail.com

Republican Jim Anderson 92 Running Dutchman Drive Glenrock 82637 (307) 436-9618

jamesda1@msn.com
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Mailing 
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Telephone 
Number

Senate District 04

Republican Tony Ross 614 Bonanza Trail Cheyenne 82009 (307) 638-1551

tross@wyoming.com

Senate District 06

Democrat Phyllis Sherard PO Box 988 Cheyenne 82003-0988 (307) 214-6357

psherard2658@yahoo.com

Republican Wayne Johnson 5502 Canyon Road Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-2181

johnson4sd6@yahoo.com

Senate District 08

Democrat Floyd A. Esquibel 1222 W. 31st Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-6529

fesquibel@wyo.com

Senate District 10

Democrat Neil Harrison 1711 Beaufort Street Laramie 82072 (307) 745-9088

harrison@sd-institute.org

Republican Phil Nicholas PO Box 928 Laramie 82073 (307) 721-2898

nicholas@wyolegal.com

Senate District 12

Democrat Marty Martin PO Box 130 Superior 82945 (307) 382-2268

mmartin@wyoming.com

Senate District 14

Republican Stan Cooper 417 Agate Street Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-6450

scooperwy@gmail.com

Senate District 16

Republican Dan Dockstader PO Box 129 Afton 83110 (307) 886-1500

ddsv@silverstar.com
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Senate District 18

Republican Henry H.R. "Hank" Coe PO Box 1088 Cody 82414 (307) 587-4655

hcoe@wyoming.com

Senate District 20

Republican Gerald E. Geis 600 Holly Avenue Worland 82401 (307) 347-6443

Senate District 22

Republican John Schiffer 561 Sussex Rt. Kaycee 82639 (307) 738-2232

jschiffe@wyoming.com

Senate District 24

Republican Michael Von Flatern 1318 Columbine Drive Gillette 82718 (307) 686-2946

mvonflatern@wyoming.com

Senate District 26

Republican Eli D. Bebout Box 112 Riverton 82501 (307) 856-0375

elibebout@wyoming.com

Senate District 27

Democrat Bert Toews 4911 East 16th Street Casper 82609 (307) 266-1869

btoews@wyomingrecovery.com

Republican Bill Landen 2010 Kingsbury Casper 82609 (307) 237-4067

blanden@bresnan.net

Senate District 28

Democrat Erich Frankland 1236 S. Elm Street Casper 82601 (307) 265-8213

erichfrankland@yahoo.com

Republican Kit Jennings PO Box 51190 Casper 82605 (307) 265-4698

kit@kitsenate.com
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Senate District 30

Republican Charles K. Scott 13900 State Highway 487 Casper 82604 (307) 473-2512

House District 01

Republican Mark A. Semlek 1307 D Road Moorcroft 82721 (307) 756-9294

msemlek@wyoming.com

House District 02

Democrat Ross Diercks PO Box 1047 Lusk 82225 (307) 334-3670

diercks@wyoming.com

House District 03

Democrat Terry R. Jones 254 Hightower Rd Wheatland 82201 (307) 322-4910

wslblet@wyomingwireless.com

Republican Frank Peasley PO Box 703 Douglas 82633 (307) 358-4505

peasley@communicomm.com

House District 04

Republican Edward Buchanan 2969 Main Street Torrington 82240 (307) 575-2251

ebuchanan@wyoming.com

House District 05

Democrat Russell Johnson 5415 Rd. 31 Veteran 82243 (307) 534-5655

redtop@vistabeam.com

Republican Matt Teeters 1520 Road 70 Lingle 82223 (307) 837-2359

mteeters@wyoming.com
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House District 06

Democrat Chase Anfinson PO Box 906 Glenrock 82637 (307) 258-2235

canfinson@cnv2.k12.wy.us

Independent Tom L. Strock 5 Cherokee Trail Douglas 82633

Republican Richard Cannady Box 1597 Glenrock 82637 (307) 436-9794

gcbiz1@aol.com

House District 07

Democrat Ken Tuma P.O. Box 4064 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 637-5472

ktuma@bresnan.net

Libertarian Clair A. Schwan 1740 H. Dell Range Blvd. #508 Cheyenne 82009 (307) 316-0141

cschwan@wyoming.com

Republican Bryan Pedersen 2572 Wind River Trail Cheyenne 82009 (307) 630-1618

House District 08

Democrat Lori A. Millin 308 Stetson Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-3670

lorimillin@bresnan.net

Republican Bob Nicholas 6225 Mountainview Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 514-3693

bob@proformtech.com

House District 09

Democrat Tony Reyes 3217 Dean Paul Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 214-0895

treyes@bresnan.net

Republican David L. Zwonitzer 4204 Del Range Blvd. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-7247

zwonit@aol.com
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House District 10

Democrat Jana Howard Ginter 817 CR 152 Carpenter 82054 (307) 649-2422

ginternetj@purecode.com

Republican Rodney "Pete" Anderson P.O. Box 930 Pine Bluffs 82082 (307) 245-3489

randerso@wyoming.com

House District 11

Democrat Mary A. Throne 720 E. 19th Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 630-6728

mthrone@wyoming.com

House District 12

Democrat Katherine Van Dell 912 Cherry Street Cheyenne 82007 (307) 634-8449

katherinevandell@bresnan.net

Republican Amy Edmonds PO Box 2904 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 214-8126

aedmonds@wyoming.com

House District 13

Democrat Cathy Connolly 1321 Garfield Street Laramie 82070 (307) 399-0482

cathy@connollyforhouse.com

House District 14

Democrat Pat Kiovsky 2134 Reynolds Street Laramie 82072 (307) 745-8735

patkiovsky@aol.com

Republican Kermit C. Brown PO Box 817 Laramie 82073 (307) 745-7358

kermitbrown@wyoming.com

House District 15

Democrat George W. Bagby 810 7th Street Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-5525

g.bagby@bresnan.net
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House District 16

Democrat Pete Jorgensen 3250 W. Killdeer Road Jackson 83001 (307) 733-5150

pjorgensen@wyoming.com

Republican Joe Schloss 1000 Ponderosa Drive Jackson 83001 (307) 733-4007

jschloss1000@hotmail.com

House District 17

Democrat Bernadine L. Craft 1209 Hilltop Drive Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-5035

bcraft@wwcc.wy.edu

Republican Clark Stith 719 B Street Rock Springs 82901 (307) 389-7735

clarkstith@yahoo.com

House District 18

Democrat Aaron Thomas Wostrel 2029 Kennedy Avenue Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-6442

wostrel@hotmail.com

Republican Allen M. Jaggi PO Box 326 Lyman 82937 (307) 786-2817

ajaggi@wyoming.com

House District 19

Republican Owen Petersen PO Box 590 Mountain View 82939 (307) 782-6378

opetersen@wyoming.com

House District 20

Republican Kathy Davison Box 602 Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-6483

kdavison@wyoming.com

House District 21

Republican Robert McKim 10964 Hiway 238 Afton 83110-9746 (307) 885-3733

dynopup@hotmail.com
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House District 22

Democrat Jim Roscoe Box 352 Wilson 83014 (307) 733-5389

jim@roscoeco.com

Republican Charles Stough PO Box 466 Pinedale 82941-446 (307) 367-8281

cstough1@aol.com

House District 23

Republican Keith Gingery 1175 Brangus Drive Jackson 83001 (307) 734-5624

kgingery@bresnan.net

House District 24

Republican Colin M. Simpson PO Box 490 Cody 82414 (307) 527-7891

csimpson@skelaw.com

House District 25

Republican Dave Bonner 506 Shoshone Street Powell 82435 (307) 754-2037

dave@powelltribune.com

House District 26

Republican Elaine D. Harvey 792 Garfield Avenue Lovell 82431 (307) 548-7866

harvey00@tctwest.net

House District 27

Democrat Debbie Healy Hammons 100 Country Drive Worland 82401 (307) 347-2847

dhammons@wyoming.com

House District 28

Republican Lorraine Quarberg PO Box 1365 Thermopolis 82443 (307) 864-2221

lquarberg@wyoming.com
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House District 29

Libertarian Elmer Kuball 944 West 5th Street Sheridan 82801-2803 (307) 672-0154

acc@vcn.com

Republican John W. Patton 1623 Pond View Court Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-2776

justj@fiberpipe.net

House District 30

Republican Jack Landon, Jr. 120 Paradise Park Road Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-8431

jlandon@wyoming.com

House District 31

Democrat Billy Montgomery 4105 Tepee Street Gillette 82718 (307) 686-2092

bmontgomery@vcn.com

Republican Tom Lubnau II 4 Cherokee Circle Gillette 82718 (307) 686-2138

tlubnau@vcn.com

House District 32

Democrat Duffy Jenniges PO Box 1836 Gillette 82717-1836 (307) 680-4896

aaduffy@vcn.com

Republican Timothy P. Hallinan 1401 Three Forks Court Gillette 82718 (307) 686-6542

tphallinan@bresnan.net

House District 33

Democrat W. Patrick Goggles 505 Blue Sky Highway Ethete 82520 (307) 332-6443

pgoggles@wyoming.com

Republican Joe Malek 47 Ray Lake Road Lander 82520 (307) 332-5016

lmalek@wyoming.com
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House District 34

Libertarian Richard "Bru" Brubaker 4530 West Mountain View Dr. Riverton 82501 (307) 856-4650

brumister53@yahoo.com

Republican Frank Philp 375 South Hidden Valley Road Shoshoni 82649 (307) 857-3159

fphilp@wyoming.com

House District 35

Republican Roy Cohee 2046 Rustic Drive Casper 82609 (307) 266-1667

roy@cytransportation.com

House District 36

Democrat Mary Hales 645 S. Nebraska Casper 82609 (307) 234-4092

mary.hales@realestateincasper.com

House District 37

Republican Steve Harshman PO Box 40136 Casper 82604 (307) 262-8075

sharshman@wyoming.com

House District 38

Democrat Fred Arnold 40 Magnolia Street Casper 82604 (307) 235-3432

fgarnold@gmail.com

Republican Bob Brechtel 3160 Cotton Creek Casper 82604 (307) 237-3174

bbrechtel@house.wyoming.com

House District 39

Democrat Stan Blake PO Box 774 Green River 82935 (307) 875-3779

sblake@wyoming.com

House District 40

Republican Mike Madden 63 Langdon Road Buffalo 82834 (307) 684-9356

madden@wyoming.com
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House District 41

Democrat Ken A. Esquibel 3121 Spruce Ct. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 630-6096

kesquibel@wyoming.com

Republican Becket B. Hinckley 2756 Olive Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-3995

bhinckley@wyoming.com

House District 42

Republican Pete Illoway 839 Ridgeland Street Cheyenne 82009-3247 (307) 635-2973

pete_chloeilloway3@msn.com

House District 43

Democrat Kevin Lumsden 4805 E. 13th Street, #2 Cheyenne 82001 (307) 631-6641

lumwyo@aol.com

Republican Dan Zwonitzer 521 Cottonwood Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 635-7088

danzwonitzer@yahoo.com

House District 44

Democrat James W. Byrd 2515 Snyder Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-1746

jimwbyrd@yahoo.com

Republican Drew Hill 2616 Carey Avenue Cheyenne 82001 (307) 286-1274

hillforhouse08@live.com

House District 45

Democrat Seth Carson 209 Grand Avenue Laramie 82070 (307) 760-5998

scarson@sethadriancarson.com
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House District 46

Democrat Jim Thompson 238 Gilmore Gulch Laramie 82070 (307) 760-0754

jtgoss@uwyo.edu

Republican Glenn Moniz PO Box 784 Laramie 82073 (307) 745-4711

gmoniz@bresnan.net

House District 47

Republican William "Jeb" Steward PO Box 21 Encampment 82325 (307) 327-5116

jebsteward@union-tel.com

House District 48

Democrat Joseph M. Barbuto PO Box 1198 Rock Springs 82902 (307) 389-3590

joe.barbuto@joe4house.com

House District 49

Democrat Saundra Meyer PO Box 2567 Evanston 82930 (307) 789-8745

slmey@wyoming.com

House District 50

Republican Pat Childers 26 Equine Drive Cody 82414 (307) 587-5145

childers@wyoming.com

House District 51

Republican Rosie Berger PO Box 275 Big Horn 82833 (307) 672-7600

rberger@wyoming.com

House District 52

Republican Sue Wallis PO Box 71 Recluse 82725 (307) 685-8248

sue.wallis@vcn.com
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House District 53

Republican Erin E. Mercer PO Box 2190 Gillette 82717 (307) 686-0665

emercer@wyoming.com

House District 54

Democrat David M. Neary 635 S. Third St. Lander 82520 (307) 332-2905

dmneary@mac.com

Republican Del McOmie 680 Cliff Street Lander 82520 (307) 332-4626

dmcomie@wyoming.com

House District 55

Republican David R. Miller 131 Davis Lane Riverton 82501 (307) 857-5789

davidmiller@wyoming.com

House District 56

Republican Tim Stubson 1645 S. Chestnut Casper 82601 (307) 234-1000

tms@browndrew.com

House District 57

Democrat Jane Ifland 406 East Eighth St Casper 82601 (307) 577-4109

Libertarian Timothy A. DeLany 518 South Melrose Street Casper 82601 (307) 333-5076

sheldel@bresnan.net

Republican Thomas A. Lockhart 770 E. 12th Street Casper 82601 (307) 472-4116

tlockh1617@aol.com

House District 58

Republican Lisa Shepperson 31800 WY Hwy. 259 Casper 82601 (307) 258-8900

lashep2000@yahoo.com
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House District 59

Democrat Mike A. Gilmore 1992 Chamberlain Road Casper 82604 (307) 234-5730

mikeag@bresnan.net

Republican Tanise M. Lavering PO Box 2978 Mills 82644 (307) 258-1172

tanisel@hotmail.com

House District 60

Democrat Bill Thompson 340 Trail Drive Green River 82935 (307) 875-3189

billthompson@wyoming.com
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